PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAHIM BAGHERI	11/08/2011
MASOUD DJAFARI	11/16/2011
MAHNAZ ATRI	11/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WiLinx Corporation
Street Address:	6185 Paseo Del Norte, Ste 200-A
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7263342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)257-9904 Phone: 408-253-3860

Email: alanheimlich@heimlichlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: HEIMLICH LAW
Address Line 1: 5952 DIAL WAY

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WILINX-P001 ASSIGNMENTS

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alan Heimlich

Total Attachments: 3

source=P001 Rahim Bagheri assignment#page1.tif source=P001 Masoud Djafari assignment#page1.tif source=P001 Mahnaz Atri assignment#page1.tif OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 027347 FRAME: 0985

Docket No: WiLinx-P001 ASSIGNMENT Whereas, I/We: Rahim Bagheri 1720 Landing Dr. Vista, CA 92081-5479 hereafter referred to as Assignor(s) have rights to certain new and useful improvements in: HIGH FREQUENCY WIRELESS RECEIVER CIRCUITS AND METHODS hereafter referred to as Invention, for which an application was filed herewith or on Application No: for which a patent was granted on 08/27/2007 Patent No: 7263342 Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to: WiLinx Corporation of 6185 Paseo Del Norte, Ste 200-A, Carlsbad, CA 92011 hereafter referred to as Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in the said Invention for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the Invention, and in and to all divisional, continuation, continued prosecution, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shalf be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said Invention application; agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name(s); and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Assignor(s) will execute all divisional, continuation, continued prosecution, continuation-inpart, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the Assignor(s) relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and covenant with said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, sale, agreement, or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor(s), and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor(s).

Accepted and executed by Assignor(s) and/or Assignor(s)' legally authorized representative(s):

Dated: Nov/8/90N
Signed At (City/State)

ASSIGNMENT	Α	S	SI	31	JM	E	VT
------------	---	---	----	----	----	---	----

Whereas, I/We: ο£ 25501 Pacific Hills Drive Masoud Diafari Mission Viejo, CA 92692-5047 hereafter referred to as Assignor(s) have rights to certain new and useful improvements in: HIGH FREQUENCY WIRELESS RECEIVER CIRCUITS AND METHODS hereafter referred to as invention, for which an application was filed Application No: herewith or on X for which a patent was granted on 08/27/2007 Patent No: 7263342 Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to: WiLinx Corporation of 6185 Paseo Del Norte, Ste 200-A, Carlsbad, CA 92011 hereafter referred to as Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in the said Invention for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the Invention, and in and to all divisional, continuation, continued prosecution, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said Invention application; agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name(s); and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Assignor(s) will execute all divisional, continuation, continued prosecution, continuation-inpart, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful paths, assignments, powers of attorney. and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the Assignor(s) relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and covenant with said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, sale, agreement, or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor(s), and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor(s). Accepted and executed by Assignor(s) and/or Assignor(s)' legally authorized representative(s); Signed At (City/State)

Hissian Viego, G Masoud Diafari

Assignment Decument - 1 inventor - no notary.do

Docket No: WiLinx-P001

REEL 027347 FRAME: 0987

92010 s to certain ner CIRCUITS AN 7/2007 reation the suff ssigns, and tra 6185 Pasec Di ssors, assigns, d States and are ion, and and are in or shall be in to reginal pater in or shall be in to resulting fro i for and recen- thout charge to visional, contir ons, resexamina i execute all n tee(s), its succ	rel Norte, Ste 200-A, Carisbad, CA 92011 and legal representatives, the entire right, title, all foreign countries, in and to any end ell of the strength countries, in and to any end ell of the strength countries in the United States and all foreign countries into restificates, reexamination certificates, and States and all foreign countries on said on the filling of said Invention application we a patent or patents for said Assignee(s), its in good faith the intent and purpose of this nuation, continued prosecution, continuation-in-alions, extensions, and all other patent spinitudioaths, assignments, powers of attorney, assors, assigns, and representatives all facts
92010 s to certain ner CIRCUITS AN 7/2007 reation the suff ssigns, and tra 6185 Pasec Di ssors, assigns, d States and are ion, and and are in or shall be in to reginal pater in or shall be in to resulting fro i for and recen- thout charge to visional, contir ons, resexamina i execute all n tee(s), its succ	w and useful improvements in: iD METHODS Application No: Patent No: 7263342 ficiency and receipt of which is hereby ansfers to: lef Norte, Sie 200-A, Carisbad, CA 92011 , and legal representatives, the entire right, title, all foreign countries, in and to any and ell 1 to all divisional, continuation, continued issue applications, reexaminations, extensions, filled in the United States and all foreign countries into reissued patents, reexamination certificates, ed States and all foreign countries on the filling of said Invention application, ve a patent or patents for said improvements in 0, but at the expense of, said Assignee(s), its in good faith the intent and purpose of this nuation, continued prosecution, continuation-in-allions, extensions, and all other patent facts.
CIRCUITS AN 7/2007 ration the suff ssigns, and tra 6185 Pasec Di ssors, assigns, d States and a ion, and in and in exal, and rei in or shall be fi l original paten isty resulting fro- ithout charge to ithout charge	Application No: Patent No: 7263342 Release and receipt of which is hereby anafers to: rel Norte, Ste 200-A, Carlsbad, CA 92011 and legal representatives, the entire right, title, all foreign countries, in and to any and ell 1 to all divisional, continuation, continued issue applications, reexaminations, extensions, filled in the United States and all foreign countries and states and all foreign countries of States and all foreign countries on the filling of said Invention application ve a patent or patents for said improvements in 0, but at the expense of, said Assignee(s), its in good faith the intent and purpose of this nuation, continued prosecution, continuation-in-alions, extensions, and all other patent facts
7/2007 ration the suff ssigns, and tra 8185 Paseo Dissors, assigns, distance and a newal, and reign or shall be fit or shall be fit or shall be fit or shall be fit or and received in the United to the distance in the United i	Application No: Patent No: 7263342 ficiency and receipt of which is hereby snafers to: let Norte, Ste 200-A, Carlsbad, CA 92011 and logal representatives, the entire right, title, all foreign countries, in and to any and ell 10 all divisional, continuation, continued issue applications, reexaminations, extensions, filed in the United States and all foreign countries into, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and States and all foreign countries on faild on the filing of said Invention application, we a patent or patents for said Assignee(s), its in good faith the intent and purpose of this nuation, continued prosecution, continuation-in-alions, extensions, and all other patent ignitful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, assors, essigns, and representatives all facts
7/2007 ration the suff ssigns, and tra 8185 Paseo Dissors, assigns, distance and a long and received in the United to any out to the United In Carry out to the United In Inc. """ In Carry out to the United In Inc. """ In Carry out to the United In Inc. """ In Carry out to the United In Inc. """ In Carry out to the United In Inc. """ In Carry out to the United In Inc. """ In Carry out to the United In Inc. """ In Carry out to the United In Inc. "" In Carry out to the United In Inc. """ In Carry out to the United In Inc. """ In Carry out to the United In Inc. """ In Inc. "" In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. "" In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. "" In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. "" In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. "" In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. "" In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. "" In Inc. """ In Inc. "" In Inc.	Patent No: 7263342 ficiency and receipt of which is hereby susfers to: let Norte, Ste 200-A, Carlsbad, CA 92011 and legal representatives, the entire right, title, all foreign countries, in and to any and ell to all divisional, continuation, continued issue applications, reexaminations, extensions, filled in the United States and all foreign countries into reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and States and all foreign countries on said on the filing of said Invention application, we a patent or patents for said improvements in or but at the expense of, said Assignee(s), its in good faith the intent and purpose of this nuation, continued prosecution, continuation-in-alions, extensions, and all other patent splitful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, assors, assigns, and representatives all facts
7/2007 ration the suff ssigns, and tra 8185 Paseo Dissors, assigns, distance and a long and received in the United to any out to the United In Carry out to the United In Inc. """ In Carry out to the United In Inc. """ In Carry out to the United In Inc. """ In Carry out to the United In Inc. """ In Carry out to the United In Inc. """ In Carry out to the United In Inc. """ In Carry out to the United In Inc. """ In Carry out to the United In Inc. "" In Carry out to the United In Inc. """ In Carry out to the United In Inc. """ In Carry out to the United In Inc. """ In Inc. "" In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. "" In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. "" In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. "" In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. "" In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. "" In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. """ In Inc. "" In Inc. """ In Inc. "" In Inc.	Patent No: 7263342 ficiency and receipt of which is hereby susfers to: let Norte, Ste 200-A, Carlsbad, CA 92011 and legal representatives, the entire right, title, all foreign countries, in and to any and ell to all divisional, continuation, continued issue applications, reexaminations, extensions, filled in the United States and all foreign countries into reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and States and all foreign countries on said on the filing of said Invention application, we a patent or patents for said improvements in or but at the expense of, said Assignee(s), its in good faith the intent and purpose of this nuation, continued prosecution, continuation-in-alions, extensions, and all other patent splitful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, assors, assigns, and representatives all facts
ration the suff ssigns, and tra 6185 Paseo Discors, assigns, d States and a ton, and in and rein or shall be fill original patents to receive thout charge to to carry out in visional, continous, con	Riciency and receipt of which is hereby anafers to: lef Norte, Sie 200-A, Carisbad, CA 92011 , and logal representatives, the entire right, tifle, all foreign countries, in and to any and ell 1 to all divisional, continuation, continued issue applications, reexaminations, extensions, filled in the United States and all foreign countries into missued patents, reexamination certificates, ed States and all foreign countries on said on the filing of said Invention application; we a patent or patents for said improvements in 0, but at the expense of, said Assignee(s), its in good faith the intent and purpose of this nuation, continued prosecution, continuation-institute, extensions, and all other patent significal caths, assignments, powers of attorney, assors, assigns, and representatives all facts
ration the suff ssigns, and tra 6185 Paseo Discors, assigns, d States and a ton, and in and rein or shall be fill original patents to receive thout charge to to carry out in visional, continous, con	Riciency and receipt of which is hereby anafers to: lef Norte, Sic 200-A, Carisbad, CA 92011 , and logal representatives, the entire right, title, all foreign countries, in and to any and ell. I to all divisional, continuation, continued issue applications, reexaminations, extensions, filled in the United States and all foreign countries of said and patients, reexamination certificates, ed States and all foreign countries on said on the filing of said invention application, we a patent or patents for said improvements in 0, but at the expense of, said Assignee(s), its in good faith the intent and purpose of this nuation, continued prosecution, continuation-institute, extensions, and all other patent ightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, assors, assigns, and representatives, all facts
ssors, assigns, di States and a ton, and in and rein or shall be fill original pater is directly resulting from for and receivable to thout charge to visional, continuit, execute all nices(s), its succes(s), its succes(s), its succes(s)	and logal representatives, the entire right, title, all foreign countries, in and to any and ell to all divisional, continuation, continued issue applications, ceexaminations, extensions, filled in the United States and all foreign countries into reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and States and all foreign countries on said on the filling of said Invention application, we a patent or patents for said Assignee(s), its in good faith the intent and purpose of this nuation, continued prosecution, continuation-in-alions, extensions, and all other patent ightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, assors, assigns, and representatives all facts
d States and a ton, and in and in and in and in and in the Unite ty resulting fro thout charge to to carry out in visional, continors, reexaminates (s), its succession, its succession in the (s), its succession	all foreign countries, in and to any end all of to all divisional, continuation, continued issue applications, reexaminations, extensions, filled in the United States and all foreign countries and sale foreign countries and sale and all foreign countries and all foreign countries on said and the filling of said invention application, we a patent or patents for said improvements in a patent or patents for said improvements in a paid at the expense of, said Assignee(s), its in good faith the intent and purpose of this nuation, continued prosecution, continuation-institute, extensions, and all other patent aghtful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, assors, essigns, and representatives all facts
entatives in se rovements, an ccessors, assig Xessors, assig reement, or er the Assignor(s)	the history thereof, and generally assist said scuring and maintaining patent protection for said all applications for patents and all patents on gns, and legal representatives, and legal representatives that no nountrance affecting the rights and property), and that full right to convey the same as herein
waagnor(a) le	igally authorized representative(s):
	. os il
Date:	a: <u>Nov 8, 2011</u>
Signed / (City/State	
	he Assignor(s Assignor(s)' le Dete Signed

PATENT REEL: 027347 FRAME: 0988